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October 28, 2003

Ms. Carole J. Washburn, Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re:  Docket Nos. UT-033025 & UT-033044
Dear Ms. Washburn:

Following up on the oral petitions to intervene I made at the October 13, 2003 prehearing
conference in the above-referenced dockets, the proper names and contact information for
company representatives for the intervening parties I represent are provided below:

Advanced TelCom, Inc.

Contacts: Victor A. Allums, General Counsel (vic.allums@ge.com)
Meredith H. Gifford, Regulatory Affairs Manager
(meredith.gifford@ge.com)

c/o GE Business Productivity Solutions
6540 Powers Ferry Road

Atlanta, GA 30339

Allums Phone: (770) 644-7606
Gifford Phone: (770) 644-7774

Fax: (770) 644-7752
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Eschelon Telecom of Washington, Inc.

Contacts:

J. Jeffrey Oxley, Executive Vice President & General Counsel
(jjoxley@eschelon.com)

Dennis D. Ahlers, Senior Attorney (ddahlers@eschelon.com)
Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

730 Second Avenue South, Suite 1200

Minneapolis, MN 55402-2456

Oxley Phone: (612) 436-6692

Ahlers Phone: (612) 376-4400

Fax: (612) 436-6792

Global Crossing Local Services, Inc.

Contact:

Michael Shortley (michael.shortley@globalcrossing.com)
Diane Peters (diane.peters@globalcrossing.com)

Global Crossing

1080 Pittsford-Victor Road

Pittsford, NY 14534

Shortley Phone: (585) 255-1429

Peters Phone: (585) 218-8537

Fax: (585) 381-6781

Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc.

Contacts:

Deborah Harwood (dharwood@integratelecom.com)
Karen Johnson (karen.johnson@integratelecom.com)
Integra Telecom of Oregon, Inc.

19545 NW Von Neumann Dr., Ste 200

Beaverton, OR 97006-6906

Phone: (503) 748-1000

Fax: (503) 748-1212

McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.

Contact:

SEA 1419840v1 38936-1051
Seattle

William Haas (whaas@mcleodusa.com)
William Courter (weourter@mcleodusa.com)
McLeodUSA Technology Park

6400 C Street SW

Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-3177

Phone: (319) 298-7295

Fax: (319)298-7901
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Pac-West Telecomm, Inc.

Contact:

Ethan Sprague, Director of Regulatory (esprague@pacwest.com)
1776 W. March Lane, Suite 250

Stockton, CA 95207

Phone: (209) 926-3416

Fax: (209) 601-6528

Time Warner Telecom of Washington, LLC

Contact:

Brian Thomas, Vice President — Regulatory
(brian.thomas@twtelcom.com)

223 Taylor Avenue North

Seattle, WA 98109

Phone: (206) 676-8090

Fax: (206) 676-8001

XO Washington, Inc.

Contact:

Rex Knowles (rex.knowles@xo.com)
111 E. Broadway, Suite 1000

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Phone: (801) 983-1504

Fax: (801) 983-1667

As I indicated at the prehearing conference, service of paper and facsimile copies should be
made on me, while the party representatives listed above should be included in any e-mail

service or notice.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Davis Wright{Ttemaine LLP

Gregory J. Kopta

cc: Parties of Record
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